

VIDYA DEVI JINDAL SCHOOL, HISAR FEE STRUCTURE - 2024-25

Fee Structure for New Admissions for Session 2024-25

	Class			2nd Installment					
		Admission Fee	Caution Money	School Fee	Joining Kit	Imprest Account	Total Fee	School Fee	Annual Total
Ī	IV - VIII	65,000	50,000	2,55,000	30,000	20,000	4,20,000	1,69,500	5,89,500
	IX - XII	65,000	50,000	3,13,000	30,000	20,000	4,78,000	2,08,000	6,86,000

Fee Structure for Existing Students for Session 2024-25

	1st Installment	2nd Installment	Annual Total	
Class	School Fee	School Fee		
IV - VIII	2,55,000	1,69,500	4,24,500	
IX - XII	3,13,000	2,08,000	5,21,000	

Additional Imprest amount of Rs. 50,000 to be maintained in each term (Imprest is maintained for personal expenses eg. Books & Stationery, Uniform, Medical, Trasportation during vacation, Cafeteria Coupon, night refreshments etc.)

School Fee is payable in 2 Installments as below:-

1st Instalment (April to September)

Fee deposit by 10th March

2nd Instalment (October to March)

Fee deposit by 10th September

A rebate of Rs. 10000/- will be awarded for deposit of full fee in advance (ie. Full annual payment at the time of admission /beginning of session)

Late Fee - Penalty

- Payment of fees after due date will invite a fine of late fees @ Rs.100/- Per day for the first ten days.
- Delay in payment of fees for more than 10days will invite a penalty @ Rs.500/- per day for the next 35days thereafter the name of the student will be struck off from the school roll.
 - Once the name is struck off the School Rolls, late fee shall not be accepted; and re-admission fee of Rs. 65000/- will be charged, if the student is to continue in school.

Withdrawal Cases

- Keeping in view blocking of the seat and depriving another meritorious student of admission, mid-session withdrawals will not be entertained.
- In extreme cases (depending upon the gravity of the case) withdrawal may be granted only on receipt of such application a month in advance and in such cases fee for that complete term will be charged.
- Registration Fee ,Admission Fee and Joining Kit amount are non-refundable.

Note: Fee Structure is subject to change